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Questions

Who was the chairman of Boundary Commissions of ?

Muhammadan Anglo Oriental school at Aligarh was established by Sir Syed Ahmad Khan in:

Nadwatul Ulama was established in

When the Indian Independence bill was moved in the British Parliament?

Sher Shah was born in 1472 at

The Arabian Sea lies to its

Diamer Bhasha dam will produce electricity after completing

Tanda Dam is in:

"the Millat of Islam & Menace of Indianism" is written by:

Rawal Lake is situated in

When the indus Water Treaty was signed?

Which Act authorized the government imprison without trial and conviction?

Who remained the Governor General of India from1805 to 1807?

Khanpur Dam constructed on the river of:

In 1757, Siraj-ud-Daula was defeated by:
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nswers Choice

. Abbot Radcliff

. Cyril Radcliff
Noman RAdcliff
Sir Radcliff

1870
1875
1878
1880

1890
1892
1894
1896

July 4, 1947
August 14, 1946
June 4, 1946
November 14, 1948

HAripur
Dehli
Hoshiapur
Kabul

East
West
North
South

4200 MM
4500 MW
4800 MW
6000 MW

Punjab

Khyber Pakhtunkhawa
Sindh

. Balochistan

. Muhammad Al
Chaudhry Rehmat Ali
Shaukat Ali

None of these

. Islamabad
Peshawar
Quetta
None

19th September 1960
. 19th September 1952
19th December 1975
None

. Rawlatt Act
Albert Bill
Irwin Bill

. none of them

Sir George Barlow
Lord Minto

Lord Amherst
None of these

. Ravi&nbsp;

Haro
Sutluj
Indus

. Canning&nbsp;
. Robert Clive

Hastings
. Cornwallis
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Who among the following Mughal rulers banned music and dancing?

Name the highest point of Hindu Kush

What was the official language declare in 1956 Constitution?

During whose viceroyalty Queen Victoria was crowned with "Kaisar-i-Hind" in Delhi Darbar?

Who among the following sultans of Delhi has been describe by the historians as the
“mixture of opposites?
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Babur
. Jehangir
Akbar

. Mount McKinley

. Mount Everest
. Nanga Parbat

Urdu
. Bengali

. Punjab
Hastings

Elgin
. Lord Minto

. Balban
. Alauddin Khalji

. Ibrahim Lodi



