

CSS General Knowledge Topic 3 Pakistan Affairs

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Who was the chairman of Boundary Commissions of ?	A. Abbot Radcliff B. Cyril Radcliff C. Noman Radcliff D. Sir Radcliff
2	Muhammadan Anglo Oriental school at Aligarh was established by Sir Syed Ahmad Khan in:	A. 1870 B. 1875 C. 1878 D. 1880
3	Nadwatul Ulama was established in	A. 1890 B. 1892 C. 1894 D. 1896
4	When the Indian Independence bill was moved in the British Parliament?	A. July 4, 1947 B. August 14, 1946 C. June 4, 1946 D. November 14, 1948
5	Sher Shah was born in 1472 at	A. HAripur B. Dehli C. Hoshiapur D. Kabul
6	The Arabian Sea lies to its _____.	A. East B. West C. North D. South
7	Diamer Bhasha dam will produce electricity after completing	A. 4200 MM B. 4500 MW C. 4800 MW D. 6000 MW
8	Tanda Dam is in:	A. Punjab B. Khyber Pakhtunkhawa C. Sindh D. Balochistan
9	"the Millat of Islam & Menace of Indianism" is written by:	A. Muhammad Ali B. Chaudhry Rehmat Ali C. Shaukat Ali D. None of these
10	Rawal Lake is situated in	A. Islamabad B. Peshawar C. Quetta D. None
11	When the Indus Water Treaty was signed?	A. 19th September 1960 B. 19th September 1952 C. 19th December 1975 D. None
12	Which Act authorized the government imprison without trial and conviction?	A. Rawlatt Act B. Albert Bill C. Irwin Bill D. none of them
13	Who remained the Governor General of India from 1805 to 1807?	A. Sir George Barlow B. Lord Minto C. Lord Amherst D. None of these
14	Khanpur Dam constructed on the river of:	A. Ravi; B. Haro C. Sutluj D. Indus
15	In 1757, Siraj-ud-Daula was defeated by:	A. Canning; B. Robert Clive C. Hastings D. Cornwallis

16 Who among the following Mughal rulers banned music and dancing?
A. Aurangzeb
B. Babur
C. Jehangir
D. Akbar

17 Name the highest point of Hindu Kush
A. Mount McKinley
B. Tirich Mir Chitral
C. Mount Everest
D. Nanga Parbat

18 What was the official language declare in 1956 Constitution?
A. Urdu
B. Bengali
C. Both a & b
D. Punjab

19 During whose viceroyalty Queen Victoria was crowned with "Kaisar-i-Hind" in Delhi Darbar?
A. Lord Lytton
B. Hastings
C. Elgin
D. Lord Minto

20 Who among the following sultans of Delhi has been describe by the historians as the 'mixture of opposites'?
A. Balban
B. Alauddin Khalji
C. Muhammad Tughluq
D. Ibrahim Lodi
